 MCQ1806
3kVRMS Isolated Hall-Effect Current Sensor
with 500VRMS Working Voltage and
±2.5% Accuracy, AEC-Q100 Qualified
MCQ1806 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
1/10/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

MCQ1806 – LINEAR HALL CURRENT SENSOR WITH ±2.5% ACCURACY, AEC-Q100
MCQ1806 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 2
1/10/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number*
Typ Supply
Voltage (V)
Optimized Primary
Current Range (A)
Typ Sensitivity
(SENS) (mV/A)
Top Marking MSL Rating
MCQ1806GS-3-05-AEC1 3.3 ±5 264
MCQ1806 1
MCQ1806GS-3-10-AEC1 3.3 ±10 132
MCQ1806GS-3-20-AEC1 3.3 ±20 66
MCQ1806GS-3-25-AEC1 3.3 ±25 52.8
MCQ1806GS-3-30-AEC1 3.3 ±30 44
MCQ1806GS-3-40-AEC1 3.3 ±40 33
MCQ1806GS-3-50-AEC1 3.3 ±50 26.4
MCQ1806GS-5-05-AEC1 5 ±5 400
MCQ1806GS-5-10-AEC1 5 ±10 200
MCQ1806GS-5-20-AEC1 5 ±20 100
MCQ1806GS-5-25-AEC1 5 ±25 80
MCQ1806GS-5-30-AEC1 5 ±30 66
MCQ1806GS-5-40-AEC1 5 ±40 50
MCQ1806GS-5-50-AEC1 5 ±50 40
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MCQ1806GS-3-05-AEC1-Z).
TOP MARKING
MCQ1806
LLLLLLLL
MPSYWW

0.050(1.27)0.024(0.61)
NOTE:
  1) CONTROL DIMENSION IS IN INCHES.  DIMENSION IN
      BRACKET IS IN MILLIMETERS.
  2) PACKAGE LENGTH DOES NOT INCLUDE MOLD FLASH,
      PROTRUSION, OR GATE BURRS.
  3) PACKAGE WIDTH DOES NOT INCLUDE INTERLEAD FLASH
      OR PROTRUSIONS.
  4) LEAD COPLANARITY (BOTTOM OF LEADS AFTER FORMING)
      SHALL BE 0.004" INCHES MAX.
  5) DRAWING CONFORMS TO JEDEC MS-012, VARIATION AA.
  6) DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE.
0.010(0.25) BSC
GAUGE PLANE
MCQ1806 – LINEAR HALL CURRENT SENSOR WITH ±2.5% ACCURACY, AEC-Q100
MCQ1806 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 18
1/10/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
CARRIER INFORMATION
Part Number